South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 15, 2024, 01:46:50 am

Session 113 - (1999-2000)

H*4110 (Rat #0209, Act #0124 of 1999) General Bill, By Campsen
Similar (S 0528)
Summary: Watercraft, Natural Resources Department, No wake zones, Boating Reform and Safety Act of 1999, Boats

A BILL TO AMEND TITLE 50, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO FISH, GAME AND
WATERCRAFT, SO AS TO ENACT THE "SOUTH CAROLINA BOATING REFORM AND SAFETY ACT OF 1999"; TO
AMEND SECTION 50-21-10, AS AMENDED, RELATING TO THE EQUIPMENT AND OPERATION OF WATERCRAFT, SO
AS TO PROVIDE FOR DEFINITIONS; TO AMEND SECTION 50-21-110, AS AMENDED, RELATING TO NEGLIGENT
OPERATION OF BOATS OR SIMILAR DEVICES, SO AS TO DEFINE NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF A WATERCRAFT AND
PROVIDE PENALTIES FOR VIOLATIONS.-AMENDED SHORT TITLE

05/18/99
05/19/99
05/20/99
05/20/99
05/20/99
05/27/99
06/01/99
06/01/99
06/01/99
06/02/99
06/02/99
06/03/99
06/03/99
06/03/99
06/24/99
07/02/99
07/02/99
08/11/99
08/11/99

House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
Senate

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-12
Read second time HJ-79

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-16

Introduced and read first time SJ-18

Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-18
Recalled from Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-27
Amended SJ-42

Read second time SJ-42

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-42
Amended SJ-64

Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-64
Senate amendment amended HJ-46

Returned to Senate with amendments HJ-52

Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-81

Ratified R 209

Signed By Governor

Effective date 07/02/99

Copies available

Act No. 124

Page 1 of 1



