## South Carolina Legislature

May 15, 2024, 01:46:50 am

## Session 113 - (1999-2000)

## H\*4110 (Rat #0209, Act #0124 of 1999) General Bill, By Campsen Similar (S 0528)

Summary: Watercraft, Natural Resources Department, No wake zones, Boating Reform and Safety Act of 1999, Boats A BILL TO AMEND TITLE 50, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO FISH, GAME AND WATERCRAFT, SO AS TO ENACT THE "SOUTH CAROLINA BOATING REFORM AND SAFETY ACT OF 1999"; TO AMEND SECTION 50-21-10, AS AMENDED, RELATING TO THE EQUIPMENT AND OPERATION OF WATERCRAFT, SO AS TO PROVIDE FOR DEFINITIONS; TO AMEND SECTION 50-21-110, AS AMENDED, RELATING TO NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF BOATS OR SIMILAR DEVICES, SO AS TO DEFINE NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF A WATERCRAFT AND PROVIDE PENALTIES FOR VIOLATIONS.-AMENDED SHORT TITLE

05/18/99	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-12
05/19/99	House	Read second time HJ-79
05/20/99	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-16
05/20/99	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-18
05/20/99	Senate	Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-18
05/27/99	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-27
06/01/99	Senate	Amended SJ-42
06/01/99	Senate	Read second time SJ-42
06/01/99	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-42
06/02/99	Senate	Amended SJ-64
06/02/99	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-64
06/03/99	House	Senate amendment amended HJ-46
06/03/99	House	Returned to Senate with amendments HJ-52
06/03/99	Senate	Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-81
06/24/99		Ratified R 209
07/02/99		Signed By Governor
07/02/99		Effective date 07/02/99
08/11/99		Copies available
08/11/99		Act No. 124